SWOPE, HEISER & McQUAIDE -

ATTORNEYS AT LAW T -
104 BALTIMORE STREET .\".': N, \
DONALD M, SWOPE (1I913-1982) G ETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 1732 5"’ '.F“ , {Jﬂp‘ONAL‘D SWQPE 0807-1940)
HENRY O. HEISER, It 3 J" ,,SWQPE. BR;OWN\& SWOPE (1940-1956)

f. ¢ BROWN; SWOPE & MacPHAIL I956-1966)
'~;vdoo'N»\Lup‘M. SWOPE 1966-1969)

ROBERT L. McOUAIDE TELEPHONE (717) 334-2134 : ‘@
4 SWOPE S\FRATEE 1965+ 1980)
¥

FAX NUMBER (717) 334-8065{ " .,

ROY A. KEEFER
HARQLD A. EASTMAN, JR. —

March 24,

0 7 A

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission /4“/C>70_/

P.0. Box 3265 F.5200°
North Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120 .
F‘;! 7P

Re: Application for Approval of Transfer of Capital

Stock of Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. MARZ25 1993

SELMLE .-,
To Whom It May Concern: Public Utility Commussion

I have enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Commission an original and two copies of an Application
for Approval of Transfer of Capital Stock for the above
certificated carrier, Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. I have
also enclosed the filing fee in the form of a certified check
made payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in the amount
of $350.00.

If you should have any questions regarding the foregoing,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

SWOPE, HEISER & McQUAIDE

Y/ TiRss =

Harold A. Eastman, Jr.

HAE :Dbls
Enclosures

cc: Harvey C. Gastley
Michael J. Gastley
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PU‘C - 317: Stock Transfer | )(%L
A

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF CAPITAL STOCK

f ]
)
TRANSPORTATION COMMON CARRIER ”"’*vo;,fq
- f:'m -

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application for approval to transfer

all of the capital stock of PUC USE ONLY
(all or part) .
Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. Docket No. A. /07072

{(Name of Certificated Carrier)
Harvey C. Gastley

Folder INo. [. Y//Z}\ o

held by
(Namels} of seller) _
to Michael J. Gastley ) == /
(Name(s) of buyer) ‘
- ) |- ol S
SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETIN.é APPLICATION
7 MAREZ 5 1993

/ -

r 7 EDHE [ s TR

1. Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. / 5 nr11 Commlssm:
’iFull and correct name of Certifi/cei'ted Carrier)

2. Docket number of Certiflcate«!! Carrier 18700107072 -

) VW‘JG
3. Seller{s) name.is: Harvey C! Gastley_ i
AL AT
224 Table Rock Road \ / ' . ?\,
(Business Street Address) \__/ (P. O. Box, if any) FOLDER
Gettysburg PA 17325 (717) 334-2134
(City) (State) (Zip) (Telephone)

4. Seller(s) attorney (for this application} is:

Swope, Heiser & McQuaide 104 Baltimore Street, Gettysburg, PA 17325 - (717) 334-2134
(Name} (Address) (Telephone)

224 Table Rock Road

(Business Street Address) . (@. 0. Box,if any)
Gettysbury PA 17325 {717) 334-1579
(City) (State) (Zip) (Tetephone)
DOCKETED
APPLICATION BOCKET
APR 2 71993
ENTRY Ho. o/




I . :

6. Buyer(s) attorney {for this applicatfon) is:

Swope, Heiser & McQuai(ie,' 104 Baltimore Street, Gettysburg, PA 117325 - (717) 334-2134
(Name) {Address) (Telephone)

7. Capital Stock of Certificated Carrier:

8) Number of authorized shares: 1,000

b) Par or stated value per share: _ $1.00

¢) Number of shares outstanding: 500

d) Shareholder(s! Number held

Harvey C. Gastley : 500

e) Number of shares redeemed or held as treasury stock:

8. Stock Transaction: None to report.

Seller(s) _ #Sold Buyer(s) #Bought

9. If buyer and/or seller are in control of or affiliated with each other or with
zny othet carrler, state name of carrier(s), docket number(s) and nature of control or
sffillation: The buyer, Michael J. Gastley, is the son of the Seller,

Harvey C. Gastley. The buyer is President of Gastley's Moving and

Storage, Inc.

10. Conslderation for the transfer of capital stock is (if nominal, explaink

The consideration for the transfer of capital stock will be ngminal. The

transfer of capital stock will be a gift from Seller (Father) to Buyer (Son).




-

I1. The consideration will be paid as follows:

N/A. The consideration for transfer of capital stock will be nominal

12. The reason(s) for the proposed transfer Is/are:

See attached Exhibit "A".

13. Attach the following to the completed application:

A statement containing a brief corporate history of the Certificated Carrler, the
purpose for which it was created, a description of the service it furnishes to the
public and a description of the territory in which it operates. Attached as Exhibit "B".

Ea Statement of Financial Condition (Income Statement and Balance Sheet) for THE

BUYER AND THE SELLER.

Attached as Exhibit "C".*

(x] Ssales Agreement (Bilateral)

Attached as Exhibit "D".

*As per a telephone conference with Mr. Dave Ehrhart, only a statement of
Financial Condition for Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. is

attached hereto.

WHEREFORE, Buyer and Seller request that the Commission approve the'Application.

Mok 24 1993

(Corporate Seal)

[/ (eachp ;r(ner must sign)

(Date)

Seller sign here: /5/0/'4/4«7
I

(Corporate Seal)

@.M
/




THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC
AFFIDAVIT OF SELLER (Natural Person)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ADAms County

Havwey (1 Ga Hey . being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law, deposes
[ I
and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct to the -
best of his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the same

at the hearing hereof.
Slgn?cé of Affiant / R
Sworn and subscribed before me this 24 *h S

dayof _ Mavch 19 93 ) i o .

My Commission Expire Notariat Seal o L
ik oda ETden, e

A =4 T o -

] SR - W -,
. Getlysbung Daro, Adains Counly W Q 74 R e
AP My Commission Exgires Eepl. 17,1683 - ¢/ LTl SO

Signature of/Official Adrninisté’rlpgg‘g’th-[‘_':-' -
O A

a

------
...... Ve

AFFIDAVIT OF BUYER/SELLER (Corporation)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
_ T 8§t

County

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law,

desposes and says that he is of
{Office of Affiant) (Name of Corporation)

that he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for {t; and that the facts set forth are
true and correct; or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and bellef
and that he expects the said to be able to prove the

(Name of Corporation)

same at the hearing hereof,

Signature of Affiant
Sworn and subscribed before me this
day of ) 19

My Commission Expires

Signature of Official Administering Oath



. * ! .

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC
AFFIDAVIT OF BUYER (Natural Person)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
552

ADAMS County

M:chael J. Gasd ’ei , belng duly sworn (affirmed) according to law, deposes

and says that the facts above get forth are true and correct; or are true and correct to the
best of his knowledge, information and bellef and he expects to be able to prove the same

at the hearing hereof, . W / ﬁ

Signature of A ant”

Sworn and subscribed before me this _ 2 45 ‘
dayof _ Ma-ih 19 493 : S
My Célmmiss_ion Expires : Notarial Seal 5 3-’;'}7’ »

-t ——CaoTJ.Rex, Notry Public o8
- 3 el " &fﬂySblHQBoro AdamsCouniy WQ ‘@/ R e .
AR y Comrission Bxpires Sept 17, 795 | Signature of Official Administering Oath .- . .
o Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notasies "/v A Rt

-
. &
[
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argpa-t

AFFIDAVIT OF CERTIFICATED CARRIER (Corporation)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
’ 88:

County

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law,

desposes and says that he is of
(Office of Affiant) {(Name of Corporation)

that he Is authorized to and does make this affidavit for it; and that the facts set forth are

true and correct; or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief

and that he expects the said to be able to prove the

(Name of Corporation)

same at the hearing hereof.

§1Enature of Affiant
Sworn and subscribed before me this
day of ' 19

My Commission Expires

Signature of Officlal Administering Oath

P



12.

. ! ' .

The buyer has been actively involved with Gastley's Moving
and Storage, Inc. since the business was incorporated in
1986. He is both an officer {President) and an employee
of the corporgtion and is greatly responsible for the
growth of the family business. Now, due to the age of the
Seller, it is the desire of the parties to transfer all of
the capital stock of the corporation to the Buyer ta
ensure the continuation of the family business and to
reward the Buyer for his efforts with regard to the
business. The transfer will also protect the Buyer as the

business represents his economic livelihood.

EXHIBIT "A"




STATEMENT

Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. was incorporated on
April 22, 1986 as a Pennsylvania Business Corporation.
Generally, the corporation was created for the purpose of
having the unlimited power to engage in and to do any lawful
act concerning any or all lawful business for which
corporations may be organized under the Business Corporation
Law of Pennsylvania. Specifically, the corporation was created
to engage in business as a common carrier. In 1986, the Public
Utility Commission approved the corporation's application at
A-00107072 for the transfer of rights formerly held by Harvey
C. Gastley at A-0092550. The rights transferredé to the
corporation were as follows:

"To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods
in use between points in the borough of Gettysburg, Adams
County."

"To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
in use from the borough of Gettysburg, Adams County, to
roints within two hundred (200} miles by the usually
traveled highways of the limits of the said borough, and
vice versa."

Since P.U.C. approval and at all times to include the
present, the corporation has operated as common carrier
consistent with its rights, as stated above, in terms of the

service it furnishes to the public and in terms of the

territory within which it operates.

EXHIBIT "BY
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EXHIBIT "C"

months

fli

ernded



T the ”*ﬁtkh&‘ders
Gastley 's Moving & Storage, Inc.
Gettysburg. FA

I hawve compoiled the aczompanving statement of asseis,
liabGilities. and equity — cash basie of Sastlev’'s Mowving
# Storage. Inc. {a& corporation) as of December 31, 1792,
and the related statement of revenues. gHpenses. and
retained earnings — cash basis Tor the thr=ze months and
twelve months +hmn ended. i accordance with standards
established by the American Institute of Certified Fublic
foccountanlts. THE Fimancial statements have been oreparesd
arr the cash basis of accountino, which 1s a comorehensive
basis of accounting other *hcn generally accented

accownting principles.

& complilation is limited to presenting in the Torm of

financial statements imformation that is the
regresentation of management. I have rnot audited or
reviewed the accompanving fTimancial statements amd,

accordingly, do mot exorsse an gpirnion or any cother  form
of assurance orn them.

Management has elected to omit substamtially all of
the dizclosurss ordinarily included in Fimancial
statements. If the omitted disclosures werse included im
the Tinancial statements., thevy might influence ithe uwser’s
corciusions  about  the Company’'s  assets, liabilitie
equity, revenues, and edoenses. ﬂC’GFD’ﬂuqu th
financial statements are not designed for those wWhi &

not infarmed about such matters.
d

Certified Public Accountant

b

m

m
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GASTLEY 'S MOVING & 3TORAGD. IN
STATEMENT OF ABBETS. LIABILITIES AND
DECEMBER 21. 1992
ASEETS

CURRENT /55873
CATH~ACNE 5 2.5381L.67
IMVENTORY -MATERIALB/SUFFLIES ZAT .1
TOTAL CURREMT AZsET =z

FROFPERTY AND EQUIFPMENT
TRENSFORTATION EQUIFMERNT £ 154.%&61.2
DEFPFE-TRANSFORTAT ION {123 .5807 .7
OFFICE EQUIFPMEMT 1.2357 .37
DEFRECIATIOMN-OFFICE EGQUIF {1.1533.450
STHER EQUIFMENT 18.1048.56
DEFR-OTRHER EQUIEMENT F1Z.8BE9.17;
L EAREROLD IMFROVERENTS 4 255040
DEFRECIATION — LEASEHOLD IMFROVEMERNT (4335480
TOTAL FROFPERTY AND EQUIPHENT

OTHER A5BETS
FUC RIGHTS 5 TGO 00
INCCRFCORATION EXFPENSE 742 .47

GECUMULATED GMORTIZATION-ORGAMNIZ EXF

1

R
352

TOTAL OTHER

(]

TOTHL AB5ETS

See Accountant’'s Reoort

EQUITY

. m e

F aow OO, Hin
mA 4 fim T
24.515.0358
FARAIS I RS

= Z4.4464 .54
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STA

TEMENT OF

RENT LIABILITIES

ATATE W;H FAYABLE

LOCAL AH PARYAELE

OTHER W/H

OQCCUPATIONAL PRIV W/

ACCRUED CORFOROTE INCOME TAXES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

INSTALLMENT LOANM FAYABLE

TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

ToOTAL LIABILITIES
STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY

RETAINED EARNINGS

CAFITAL IM EXCESS OF P4

COMMON STOCK

NET INCOME OR {(LOE3)

TOTAL STOCKMOLLDER ' D EGUITY

TOTAL LIARILITIES AND CAFITAL

MOVING 2 3
A5EETS. LIABILITIES AMD
DEC=MEBER 31. 132Z
BILITIES AND CTAPITAL
B
5 27 .255.8%
g 21.808.3%2
L5000, 1)
S0 .00
{183.5538.581%
Arcountant’' s Fepor:
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REVEMUES
MOVING IMCOME-OTHER

TOTS&L REVENUES

cU3T OF SaA
DIRECT
SURCONTRS
MATERIALS
SUFFLIES
TRANSFORTAT I OMN

1

L

L €037 OF SALEZD

SROS5 FROFIT

gl

OFERATING EXFENDZS
ADVERTISING
UNIFORMS
DEFRECIATION
BUES & SUBSCRIFTIONS
FROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OFFICE BUFFLIES
OFFICE WABES
ECHUIFMENT REFAGIRS
FAYROLL TAXES
TELEFHOME
TRAVEL AND ENMTERTAIM
UTILITIES
EMFLOYEE BEMNEFITS
INSURANEE
MISCELLAMEDUS
IMTEREST
RENT
OTHER T&XES
CORFORATE INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OFERATING EXFENSES
INCOME FROM OFERATIONS

3

OTHER IMCOME
INTEREST INCOME
TOTAL OTHER INMCOME

NET INCOME

ACOVING & STGFQE. IMC.

P -l T ek PR ]
Sl o
TEMENMT OF REVENUES aibMD EXFENZESE
Thirese Months ard Twelve Months Ende
December, 31. 1992
CURRENT FERIOD YE&R TO DATE
AMOURNT FERCENT AMOUNT FERCENT
% 73.5644,35 100,460 & E24.847 .37 1000
% 73.86844 .35 100,00 3 SIEA.847.FT 0 L0000

bt

CSOE.TO
0
T L D

OF 0

41

-
—t e

L0082 000
Fod L0

&H.A420,04
S29 .00

7000
234,565

710,00

I

0,00
B20. 4848
475,23
404 .18

S0 .58
=67 .88
S%% .32
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.75
0,00
34.486
1.386
9. 40
I Tt
2.88
10,93
O, i
1,05
Z.4%
D IS
0,28

#

Ht

Ht

13Z2.804.74

L1080 E7 2.1%
4.222.28 Z.0Z

17.51 IR
44.784.57 12.78

204 207 .37 52.38
120,645 010 7,14
DL.O70.00 .64
Fo4 .00 O0.2%
2i,314.11 b.56
FTF 00 LB IAY
SL1TS.00 0,37
314,534 0,17
15.410.00 5,05
D.FE3.862 1.87
17.156.75 S .28
G197 .05 L.71
1,404,156 1.3&
14027 0L 10
I.GEF .34 .49
RA.BZB.885 10,72
1.1256.4% 0,35
I.S7F.3E 1.4
10.300.00 .32
L.375.20 O.4Z
Sy 80 0,10
139.410.82 42,97
{18.770.72) (S.73)
112011 .05
1izZ.1 OL0E
(ig.o38.511 i3, 7d0



AGREEMENT
. zq-ﬂx
THIS AGREEMENT made this day of
Mas , 1993, by and between HARVEY C. GASTLEY,

224 Table Rock Road, Gettysburg, Adams County, Pennsylvania,
party of the first part, (hereinafter referred to as "Seller")
- A ND - MICHAEL J. GASTLEY, of 1149 Mount Hope Road,
Fairfield, Adams County, Pennsylvania, party of the second
part, (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer").

WITNESSET H:

WHEREAS, Seller is the sole shareholder of Gastléy‘s
Moving and Storage, Inc., a certificated carrier under Docket
No. A-00107072; and

WHEREAS, Seller holds 500 shares of capital stock in
Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Seller has agreed to transfer, sell and
convey and the Buyer has agreed to purchase all the right,
title and interest of said Seller in and to said the 500 shares
of capital stock of Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, this Agreement witnesseth, that the
Seller, for and in consideraticon of the sum of One Dollar
($1.00), hereby covenants and agrees to transfer, sell and
convey all 500 shares of capital stock of Gastley's Moving and
Storage, Inc. unto the Buyer, pursuant to the following terms

and conditions:

E}q_IIBIT an




1. Seller and Buyer shall proceed in due course to
secure approval of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
for the transfer of capital stock as set forth herein.

2. The parties agree to execute any and all necessary
documents and agree to furnish such information as shall be
required for the purposes of completing the process of
application for approval of transfer of capital stock.

3. Upon approval of the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission, the Seller shall transfer said 500 shares of
capital stock of Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. untoe the
Buyer, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

4. In the event the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission fails to approve the transfer of capital stock
within a reasonable time and said failure is due to no fault of
the parties to this Agreement, this Agreement shall be
terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, and intending to be legally kound
thereby, the parties have hereunto affixed their respective

hands and seals as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS: SIGNATURES:

MG%L /%4@«4/ i ,Zg/% (SEAL)

Harve . Gastley,:fi?é’
7\[/@0\ %2\ Zﬁ%//% (SEAL)
‘ Michael J as%ijyf’Buyer
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rom PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMM ISS T)_N""

—

RECEIPT

The addressea named heraunder has paid Pernsylvania Puslic Utility Commission for the foliowing bill, subject 1o final colfection of check or money order
tendered for such payment,

SWOPE HEISER & MCQUAIDE bae— April 28, 1093

104 BALTIMORE ST
cR 149835 A

DOCUMENT @@%E?E }
FOLDER MAY 10 1993 =

In re application of Gastley's Moving & Storage Inc.
A-00107072, F.53000......0c0vevnrerrennen.....8350.00

b
LOA

Revenue accaunt 001780"017601-102 (Ck)
clk 4336, $350.00 C. Joseph Meisinger

Currancy For Depanment of Revenue

50:26

Utility account

—— X w r o) y T ——
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e May 14, 1993
¥ f IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO OUR FILE

SWOPE HEISER - MCQUAIDE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

104 BALTIMORE STREET
GETTYSBURG PA 17325

In re: A-00107072, F. 5000 - Application of Gastley'’'s Moving
and Storage, Inc.

Dear Sir:

The application of Gastley's Moving and Storage, Inc. has been
captioned as attached and will be submitted for review provided no protests
are filed on or before June 7, 1993, If protests are filed, you will be
advised as to further procedure.

You are further advised that the above application will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of May 15, 1993.

Very truly yours,

David Ehrhart
Supervisor - Application Section
Bureau of Transportation

DE:RP: kb

cc: Applicant
224 Table Rock Road

o T DOCKETED

. ' APPLICATION DOCKET
Buomeanit MAY 15 1993

- FOLDER |ENTRY flo )
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A:.bOlOTO'?;L Folder 5000 GASTLEY'S MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. (224 Table Rock
Road, Gettysburg, Adams County, PA 17325), a corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania - stock transfer - for the approval of the transfer of five hundred
{S00) shares of the issued and outstanding stock from Harvey C. Gastley to
Michael J. Gastley. Attorneys: Swope, Heiser and McQuaide, 104 Baltimore
Street, Gettysburg, PA 17325.




PENNSYLVANIA :
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS

MAY
Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin 15 7993
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION
COMMON CARRIER
April 1993
A-00107072
F. 5000

Application of Gastley’'s Moving and Storage, Inc¢., a corporation of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the approval of the transfer of five hundred
(500) shares of the issued and outstanding stock from Harvey C. Gastley to
Michael J. Gastley.

MW:11
4/29/93

Application received: 3/26/93
Application docketed: 4/27/93

N

" DOCKETED

APPTICATION DOCKET
MAY 151993

ENTRY No._j )

"JUN -7 1983

Protests due




